2013 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per $100 of Actual Valuation

Governmental Entity Valuation

Wayne County 1,338,343,716
Ag Society 1,338,343,716
ESU #1
ESU #2
ESU #8

Lower Elkhorn NRD

Northeast Community College

Pender Community Hospital

Village of Carroll
Village of Hoskins
Village of Sholes
City of Wakefield

City of Wayne

Wayne Airport Authority

Village of Winside

Fund
General
Courthouse lmp
Total
General
General
General
Bonds
Total
General
General
General

Capital Improvement
Total

General
CITIES AND VILLAGES
6,669,871 General
8,543,889 General
654,702 General
General
185,504,295 General
Debt Service Bond
Total
185,604,295 Airport General
Airport Bond
Total
11,247,805 General
Fire Hall Bond

Total

Tax Rate
0.305623
0.010601
0.316224
0.005217
0.01500C0
0.014959
£.000884
0.015843
0.014986
0.026613
0.079300
0.020000
0.099300

0.010910

0.418164
0.499772
0.000000
0.499928
0.358051
0.044204
0.402255
0.034501
0.021286
0.065787
0.500000

0.156457
0.656457




Governmental Entity Valuation

Fund

COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES

Village of Carroll

Village of Hoskins

Village of Sholes
City of Wakefield
City of Wayne

Village of Winside

Carroll Fire Dist #1

Wayne Fire Dist #2

Hoskins Fire Dist #3

Winside Fire Dist #4

Pender Fire Dist #5
Randolph Fire Dist #7
Wisner Fire Dist #8
Wakefield Fire Dist #9

Stanton Fire Dist #11

Pierce Fire Dist #12

Dist 2 Norfolk
Dist 85R

(Wayne County)

2.084140

2.177538
1.999428

1.154587

2.016828

2.097068

2.156113

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION BISTRICTS

223,332,197

383,369,645

313,809,754

137,848,325

General
Bond
Total

General
Sinking
Total -
General
Sinking
Bond
Total
General
Sinking
Total
General
General
General
General
General
Bond
Total

General

Tax Rate

0.013236
0.013714
0.026950

0.008856
0.005478
0.014334

0.016853

- 0.003187

0.014340
0.034380

0.020139
0.006538
0.026677
0.036032
0.009652
0.012755
0.031500
0.008660
0.018693
0.027353

0.022700




Governmental Entity

District #1T

District #2N

District #2P

District #17

District #30 WP

District #45C

District #54C

District #35R

District #560

Fund

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Pender

Norfolk

Pierce

Wayne

Wisner-Pilger

Randolph

Laurel

Winside

Wakefield

General

K-8 Bond

9-12 Bond

Qualified Capital Bond
Special Building
Total

General

Special Building Fund
Qualified Capital
Technology Bond K-12
Bond Fund K-8

Bond Fund K-12
Bond Fund 9-12
Total

General
Qualified Capital
Bond 7-8

Bond 9-12

Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital Bond
Total

General

Qualified Capital Bond
K-8 Bond

9-12 Bond

Special Building
Total

General
Bond
Sinking
Total

General
Qualified Capital
Total

General
Special Building
Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital Bond
Total

Tax Rate

0.950000
0.028900
0.068200
0.052000
0.0489000
1.149100

1.040000
0.010000
0.034683
0.006306
0.079285
0.000000
0.0451562
1.215426

1.030000
0.008179
0.044460
0.068957
1.151586

0.993590
0.074708
0.056390
0.051984
1.176672

0.950001
0.034380
0.014859
0.028189
0.042564
1.069993

0.624578
0.045272
0.022383
0.692233

0.728622
0.017966
0.746588

0.908896
0.128408
1.037302

0.958697
0.023232
0.050505
0.021212
1.054546




2013 Combined Tax Rates

School Village |Tax Dist. No.| Tax Rate School | "Village |Tax Dist. No] Tax Rate
2N | Hoskins |602 2177538 95R ‘Winside 695 $ 2156113
2N 102 1.704716 95R Hoskins |6095 | $ 1.999428
[ 2N 302 ) 1.712146 ~ 95R 195 $ 1.526606 |
- 95R 295 $ 1.513990
17 Wayne  |617 2.097068 | 95R 395 $ 1.534036
17 Carroll {100 2.084140 | 95R 495 $ 1.526333
17 117 1.665976 95R 1195 1§ 1.527009
17 217 1.653360 1 ,
17 317 1.673406 560 | Wakefield (690 $ 2.016828 |
17 417 1.665703 560 | 290 $ 1.531234
17 817 1.651781 560 ] 590 $ 1.552932
17 917 1.670526 560 890 $ 1.529655 |
17 1117 1.666379 560 990 . $  1.548400
7 560 (Hospital) 5090 . $ 1.563842
45C | Sholes |6000 1.154587 560 (Hospital) |8090 $ 1.540565
| 45C 1000 1.181537 560 (Hospital) |9090 $ 1.559310
45C 7200  1.164239 ]
45C 12200 1.177287 | 3owP 230 $ 1.547524
[ T | 30wp 530 $ 1.569222
2P 392 1648316 | 30WP 830 $ 1.545945
2P 792 1.623588 30WP /930 $ 1.564690
2P 1292 1.636636 30wP 1130 $ 1.560543
o 30WP (Hospital) | 8030 $ 1556855
54C 154 ~ 1.235892
54C 254  1.223276 1T 201 $ 1.625788
1T 501 $ 1.647486
1T 801 $ 1.624209
1T 901 $ 1.642954 |
1T _(Hospital) 5001 $ 1.658396
17 (Hospital) 8001 $ 1.635119
17 (Hospital) [9001 $ 1.653864
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