

# 2013 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per \$100 of Actual Valuation

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<b>Wayne County</b>	1,338,343,716	General	0.305623
		Courthouse Imp	<u>0.010601</u>
		Total	0.316224
<b>Ag Society</b>	1,338,343,716	General	0.005217
<b>ESU #1</b>		General	0.015000
<b>ESU #2</b>		General	0.014959
		Bonds	<u>0.000884</u>
		Total	0.015843
<b>ESU #8</b>		General	0.014986
<b>Lower Elkhorn NRD</b>		General	0.026613
<b>Northeast Community College</b>		General	0.079300
		Capital Improvement	<u>0.020000</u>
		Total	0.099300
<b>Pender Community Hospital</b>		General	0.010910
<b><u>CITIES AND VILLAGES</u></b>			
<b>Village of Carroll</b>	6,669,871	General	0.418164
<b>Village of Hoskins</b>	8,543,889	General	0.499772
<b>Village of Sholes</b>	654,702	General	0.000000
<b>City of Wakefield</b>		General	0.499928
<b>City of Wayne</b>	185,504,295	General	0.358051
		Debt Service Bond	<u>0.044204</u>
		Total	0.402255
<b>Wayne Airport Authority</b>	185,504,295	Airport General	0.034501
		Airport Bond	<u>0.021286</u>
		Total	0.055787
<b>Village of Winside</b>	11,247,805	General	0.500000
		Fire Hall Bond	<u>0.156457</u>
		Total	0.656457

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<b><u>COMBINED CITY &amp; VILLAGE TAX RATES</u></b>			
Village of Carroll		2.084140	
Village of Hoskins	Dist 2 Norfolk	2.177538	
	Dist 95R	1.999428	
Village of Sholes		1.154587	
City of Wakefield	(Wayne County)	2.016828	
City of Wayne		2.097068	
Village of Winside		2.156113	
<b><u>RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS</u></b>			
Carroll Fire Dist #1	223,332,197	General	0.013236
		Bond	<u>0.013714</u>
		Total	0.026950
Wayne Fire Dist #2	383,369,645	General	0.008856
		Sinking	<u>0.005478</u>
		Total	0.014334
Hoskins Fire Dist #3	313,809,754	General	0.016853
		Sinking	0.003187
		Bond	<u>0.014340</u>
		Total	0.034380
Winside Fire Dist #4	137,646,325	General	0.020139
		Sinking	<u>0.006538</u>
		Total	0.026677
Pender Fire Dist #5		General	0.036032
Randolph Fire Dist #7		General	0.009652
Wisner Fire Dist #8		General	0.012755
Wakefield Fire Dist #9		General	0.031500
Stanton Fire Dist #11		General	0.008660
		Bond	<u>0.018693</u>
		Total	0.027353
Pierce Fire Dist #12		General	0.022700

<u>Governmental Entity</u>		<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<b><u>SCHOOL DISTRICTS</u></b>			
<b>District #1T</b>	Pender	General	0.950000
		K-8 Bond	0.029900
		9-12 Bond	0.068200
		Qualified Capital Bond	0.052000
		Special Building	<u>0.049000</u>
		Total	1.149100
<b>District #2N</b>	Norfolk	General	1.040000
		Special Building Fund	0.010000
		Qualified Capital	0.034683
		Technology Bond K-12	0.006306
		Bond Fund K-8	0.079285
		Bond Fund K-12	0.000000
		Bond Fund 9-12	<u>0.045152</u>
		Total	1.215426
<b>District #2P</b>	Pierce	General	1.030000
		Qualified Capital	0.008179
		Bond 7-8	0.044460
		Bond 9-12	<u>0.068957</u>
		Total	1.151596
<b>District #17</b>	Wayne	General	0.993590
		Bond	0.074708
		Special Building	0.056390
		Qualified Capital Bond	<u>0.051984</u>
		Total	1.176672
<b>District #30 WP</b>	Wisner-Pilger	General	0.950001
		Qualified Capital Bond	0.034380
		K-8 Bond	0.014859
		9-12 Bond	0.028189
		Special Building	<u>0.042564</u>
		Total	1.069993
<b>District #45C</b>	Randolph	General	0.624578
		Bond	0.045272
		Sinking	<u>0.022383</u>
		Total	0.692233
<b>District #54C</b>	Laurel	General	0.728622
		Qualified Capital	<u>0.017966</u>
		Total	0.746588
<b>District #95R</b>	Winside	General	0.908896
		Special Building	<u>0.128406</u>
		Total	1.037302
<b>District #560</b>	Wakefield	General	0.959597
		Bond	0.023232
		Special Building	0.050505
		Qualified Capital Bond	<u>0.021212</u>
		Total	1.054546

## 2013 Combined Tax Rates

School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate	School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate
2N	Hoskins	602	2.177538	95R	Winside	695	\$ 2.156113
2N		102	1.704716	95R	Hoskins	6095	\$ 1.999428
2N		302	1.712146	95R		195	\$ 1.526606
				95R		295	\$ 1.513990
17	Wayne	617	2.097068	95R		395	\$ 1.534036
17	Carroll	100	2.084140	95R		495	\$ 1.526333
17		117	1.665976	95R		1195	\$ 1.527009
17		217	1.653360				
17		317	1.673406	560	Wakefield	690	\$ 2.016828
17		417	1.665703	560		290	\$ 1.531234
17		817	1.651781	560		590	\$ 1.552932
17		917	1.670526	560		890	\$ 1.529655
17		1117	1.666379	560		990	\$ 1.548400
				560	(Hospital)	5090	\$ 1.563842
45C	Sholes	6000	1.154587	560	(Hospital)	8090	\$ 1.540565
45C		1000	1.181537	560	(Hospital)	9090	\$ 1.559310
45C		7200	1.164239				
45C		12200	1.177287	30WP		230	\$ 1.547524
				30WP		530	\$ 1.569222
2P		392	1.648316	30WP		830	\$ 1.545945
2P		792	1.623588	30WP		930	\$ 1.564690
2P		1292	1.636636	30WP		1130	\$ 1.560543
				30WP	(Hospital)	8030	\$ 1.556855
54C		154	1.235892				
54C		254	1.223276	1T		201	\$ 1.625788
				1T		501	\$ 1.647486
				1T		801	\$ 1.624209
				1T		901	\$ 1.642954
				1T	(Hospital)	5001	\$ 1.658396
				1T	(Hospital)	8001	\$ 1.635119
				1T	(Hospital)	9001	\$ 1.653864